
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                      
 
 

 
 

Babysitting Club 
Thursday 13th February 5.30 – 7.30pm – places still available. 

                7th February 2020 
              Tel: 01484 714964 

www.st-andrews-inf.calderdale.sch.uk 
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We’ve done some fantastic extra learning activities this term……. to inspire our budding 
writers! 
Reception had a DARK DAY – looking at how life would be if they lived in the Arctic with 
hardly any daylight. 
Year 1 had a SPECIAL TEA PARTY – learning British values as part of their London Topic. 
Year 2 had a MAKE A PIRATE TREASURE CHEST workshop with many parents in to help. 
 
Why not have a look on our Facebook page/ website to see photos of these special events. 

     WORLD BOOK DAY  
      Thursday 5th MARCH 

We are celebrating this 
special day by coming to 
school dressed as a book 
character! 

 

 

Reminder – we break up next week on Friday 14th at 3.15pm and return on TUESDAY 
25th February.   I am sure we will all enjoy the break!  

Feedback from Pupil Progress Parents’ Evening. 
We have had some really lovely positive comments! We are so glad that these events are  
well-attended and appreciated, working together to give every child the best chance to achieve their 
true potential.                Thank you. 
 

SCHOOL CLUBS 

Club application forms will be sent home on 
Monday 10/2/2020 

Starting week commencing 2nd March 2020 

Tues                            Lego Club       3:15pm – 4:15pm 

Weds Choir  Lunchtime 

Weds Judo                 Gardening Club      3:15pm – 4:00pm 

Weds Christian Crackers          3:15pm – 4:15pm 

Weds    Zumba         3:15pm – 4:15pm 

Thurs                                       Multisports       3:15pm – 4:15pm 

 

We keep our children safe…  
by asking parents to read and understand the ratings for the video games they may be 
buying for their child.  
 
It is really important to take the time to talk about the games your child is playing. 
Talking to your child about the games can help you understand more about their 
content and voicing your concerns ensures that your child understands the risks. It is 
important that your child feels that they can come to you if something happens that 
worries or frightens them. 
 
INTERNET SAFETY WEEK beginning Monday 10th February.  



 
 
 

Friday 14th February – School closes for half term 

Training Day Monday 24th February  

Tuesday 25th February  School opens – Clubs begin for 5 weeks 

LENT FUNDRAISING begins – details on next newsletter    (LENT 26th February – 9th April) 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day – Dress up as your favourite book character 

Friday 13th March Non- Uniform for RED NOSE DAY - £1 donation 

Tuesday 24th March OR 31st March 3.30-4.30pm Family Learning Easter Arts & Craft (2 Sessions) 

Friday 20th March @ 9.10am Mothers’ Day Service in School  

Wednesday 1st  April @ 9.15am Easter Service & Eucharist at school  

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter 

Monday 20th April School opens – Clubs begin for 5 weeks 

Wednesday 22nd April@ 2.30pm Pace Egg Play Parents/carers all welcome 

Thursday 11th April @ break Ice lollies at break –(paid at beginning of Sept) 

Friday 24th April @ 9.10am Pace Egg Play Parents/carers all welcome 

Friday 8th May MAY DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Thursday 16th May @ break Ice cream at break – (paid at beginning of September) 

Friday 22nd May - School closes for half term 

Monday 1st June - School reopens for the Summer Term - Clubs begin for 5 weeks 

Wednesday 3rd June 9:10am Class photographs 

Friday 5th June Non-Uniform Day (Bring a bottle for the June Fayre) 

Thursday 11th June (2pm in the Hall) June Festival (ticket only for the retinue and Y2 parents) 
Maypole Dancing at 2.45pm in the playground – all welcome 

Thursday 11th June (3.30pm-5.00pm)  June Fayre– All welcome! (Stalls, raffles, food and more!) 

Thursday 18th June – 7pm New Starters September 2020 Parents’ Info Session 

Tuesday 23rd June – Sports’ Day (9.20am – Cl 5, 10.10am – Cl 6, 11am – Cl 3 – Y1, 11.30 – Cl 4, 1.30 – Cl 1, 2.15 – Cl2) 

Tuesday 30th June  Sports Day (alternate day if wet – same times!) 

Wednesday 1st July 1.30-3pm OR Thursday 2nd July 1.30-3pm New September 2020 Reception children to visit 

Friday 3rd July – 9.10am Transition Day/Reports sent out Year 2 transfer all day to Juniors/transfer to new class 

Monday 6th July 2pm Year 2 Musical Performance – dress rehearsal  

Tuesday 7th July  2.30 pm Year 2 Musical Performance for Parents 

Wednesday 8th July - 3.30- pm (no appointments – drop in) Whole School report consult and/meet your NEW teacher 

Thursday 9th July (1.15pm-3pm)  (Reception and Y1 visit new classroom) 

Friday 10th July 11am Year 2 Performance for the Community 

Wednesday 15th July @ 2pm End of Year Service in St Martin’s Church 

Thursday 16th July  - 5pm - 6.30pm Year 2 Leavers’ Party (Y2 Children only) 

School closes for Summer  Friday 17th July 2020 and re-opens – Wednesday 9th September 2020 
 
 

FAMILY WORSHIP – Friday @ 9.10am all welcome. Tea/coffee served at the back of the Hall 
14th February   Class 6 28th February    Class 4 6th March   Class 6 

13th March    Class 2 20th March  Mothers’ Day Service all welcome 27th March  John Froud 

3rd  April   No Family Worship 24th April  Pace Egg Play (All welcome) 1st May  Class 1 

8th May   May Day - closed 15th May   John Froud 22nd  May   Class 4 

5th June   Class 3 12th June– No Family Worship 19th  June   Mrs Marsden 

26th June  Class 1 & Class 2 3rd  July Mrs Swallow (Transition) 10th July Y2 play all welcome 

17th July Mrs Swallow End of Year Worship – presenting certificates and trophies 
 

We have put flyers on the Parents’ Board (by the photocopier) advertising events over 
February half term – please have a look  

Please can we remind all adults who drop off/pick up to be respectful of others and not 
use offensive language or swearing.  
 


